WHEREAS, William D. Dyke, Mayor of the City of Madison, has is a reat to the security of state owned property in the City of Madison; as

WHEREAS, I hereby determine that this rally represents a threat to the security of state owned property; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Dyke has requested that I have one hundred (100) State Highway Patrolmen and State Conservation Wardens made available to the City of Madison pursuant to powers vested in me by Wis. Stats. \$22.165;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, PATRICK J. LUCEY, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, hereby authorize and request that a total of one hundred (100) Wisconsin State Highway Patrolmen and State Conservation Wardens, be made available to the City of Madison upon the request of Mayor William D. Dyke and that such State Highway Patrolmen and State Conservation Wardens shall be assigned to the City of Madison to protect state property in that vicinity during the pendency of the threat to state property.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this 9th day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine-hundred and seventy-one.

PATRICK J. LUCEY G O V E R N O R

By the Governor:

- SECRETARY OF STATE